

The Old Court House Church Street Bingham Nottingham NG13 8AL Telephone: 01949 831445

To: All Bingham Town Councillors

Email: info@bingham-tc.gov.uk Website: www.bingham-tc.gov.uk

13 September 2023

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a Meeting of Bingham Town Council to be held in the Council Chamber at The Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham, on Tuesday 19 September 2023 at 7.00pm.

Press and members of the public are invited to attend.

Regards

IR

Joanne Riddle Town Clerk



Bingham Town Council Meeting to be held Tuesday 19 September 2023 AT 7:00PM In the Council Chamber at the Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham

AGENDA

1. Apologies

To receive apologies for absence and acceptance

2. <u>Declarations of Interest</u>

To receive any Declarations of Interest

3. <u>Mayors Announcements</u>

To receive the Mayors Announcements

4. <u>Questions and Comments from Members of the Public</u> Members of the public to ask questions and make observations to the Town Council

5. Minutes

To approve and sign the minutes of the meeting held on 25 July 2023 (Appendix A)

6. <u>Committee Minutes</u>

To note the minutes and to resolve the recommendations from the following meeting:

- (a) Community, Recreation & Amenities, 01 August 2023 (Appendix B)
- (b) Finance, Policy & Resources, 05 September 2023 (Appendix C)

To note the decisions from the following meeting:

- (c) Planning Committee, 01 August 2023
- (d) Planning Committee, 05 September 2023 (Appendix E)

(Appendix D)

7. <u>Co-option</u>

To consider the application for co-option to a vacancy for a Town Councillor in the North East Ward and to co-opt a candidate

8. Wynhill Pavilion

To consider the updated request for funding for pavilion works

9. Town Centre CCTV

To consider in principle support of match funding for the installation of a replacement CCTV system, subject to Safer Streets 5 funding allocation.

10. Bingham Car Park Strategy Group

To agree membership and Officer support for the Bingham Car Park Strategy Group led by Rushcliffe Borough Council



Bingham Town Council Meeting to be held Tuesday 19 September 2023 AT 7:00PM In the Council Chamber at the Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham

AGENDA

11. <u>Reserves Funding for Car Park Surveys</u>

To agree funding to support car park surveys for the continuation of feasibility work for the long stay car park

12. Growth Board

To consider a response to the Growth Board review survey

13. DLUHC Consultation on Local Plans

To consider a response to the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities consultation.

14. <u>Committee Membership</u>

To appoint Councillors to Committee Vacancies

15. <u>Councillors' reports</u>

To receive Councillors reports as representatives of outside bodies or agencies

16. Invoices

To approve the payment of invoices over £5000

17. Correspondence

To consider any correspondence received:

18. Confidential Business

Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960:-

To resolve that "in view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, the Press and Public be excluded for the remainder of the meeting."

The following matters will be discussed:

Recruitment